shallwill guarantee necessary dimensions, before construction, to the various 
fabricators and be responsible to insure the dimensions. 

(f) The Contractor shallwill at once report to the Owner any errors, inconsistencies or 
omissions it discovers. 

If the Contract Sum exceeds Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000), and during the 
course of any part of the Work, the Contractor discovers a subsurface or latent physical condition at the 
Project site that differs materially from those indicated in the Contract Documents or an unknown condition 
of an unusual nature differing materially from those ordinarily encountered and generally recognized as